Research, Engineering and Development Advisory Committee
PPT Briefing to Sub-committee on Airports: July 30-31, 2019

Technical Center Director’s Conference Room

Day 1: July 30, 2019

Time Presenter(s) Topic
12:30 pm Christopher Oswald Introduction
ACI-NA, Subcommittee Chairperson
12:45 pm Shelley Yak Welcome and Remarks
Director, FAA Technical Center
1:00 pm Shelley Yak/Steve Summer Update on the Technical Center Research Landscape
1:30 pm John Dermody HQ ARP Update
Director

FAA Office of Airports Safety and Standards

1:45 pm Michel Hovan ATR Update
Manager, Airports Technology Research Branch
2:00 pm Subcommittee Members and FAA Review of REDAC Recommendations
2:30 pm Jim Patterson Overview of Safety RPA’s
Airport Safety R&D Section Manager New Research Requests 19 (Safety and Environment)
2:45 pm Break
3:00 pm Michel Hovan/Joe Breen Aircraft Braking Friction Program, update

Runway Grooving Program, update

3:45 pm Jeff Gagnon Overview of pavement RPA’s
Airport pavement R&D Section Manager

4:00 pm Jeff Gagnon 10 year pavement R&D Plan
Presentation of main elements

4:30 pm Subcommittee Members and FAA Wrap-up Day 1

5:00 pm Adjourn



Day 2: July 31, 2019

Time
8:30 am
8:45am
9:00 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:15am

12:00 am

Presenter(s)
Subcommittee Members and FAA

Isidore Venetos

Break
Subcommittee Members and FAA
Subcommittee Members

Adjourn

Topic
I0U’s from Day 1
Cybersecurity R&D plan Update

Visit to the new ARRF Research Facility

Membership review and discussions

FAA Recommendations






