## Research, Engineering and Development Advisory Committee PPT Briefing to Sub-committee on Airports: July 30-31, 2019 Technical Center Director's Conference Room

## Day 1: July 30, 2019

Time	Presenter(s)	Торіс
12:30 pm	Christopher Oswald ACI-NA, Subcommittee Chairperson	Introduction
12:45 pm	Shelley Yak Director, FAA Technical Center	Welcome and Remarks
1:00 pm	Shelley Yak/Steve Summer	Update on the Technical Center Research Landscape
1:30 pm	John Dermody Director FAA Office of Airports Safety and Standards	HQ ARP Update
1:45 pm	Michel Hovan Manager, Airports Technology Research Branch	ATR Update
2:00 pm	Subcommittee Members and FAA	Review of REDAC Recommendations
2:30 pm	Jim Patterson Airport Safety R&D Section Manager	Overview of Safety RPA's New Research Requests 19 (Safety and Environment)
2:45 pm	Break	
3:00 pm	Michel Hovan/Joe Breen	Aircraft Braking Friction Program, update Runway Grooving Program, update
3:45 pm	Jeff Gagnon Airport pavement R&D Section Manager	Overview of pavement RPA's
4:00 pm	Jeff Gagnon	10 year pavement R&D Plan Presentation of main elements
4:30 pm	Subcommittee Members and FAA	Wrap-up Day 1
5:00 pm	Adjourn	

## Day 2: July 31, 2019

Time	Presenter(s)	Торіс
8:30 am	Subcommittee Members and FAA	IOU's from Day 1
8:45 am	Isidore Venetos	Cybersecurity R&D plan Update
9:00 am		Visit to the new ARRF Research Facility
10:30 am	Break	
10:45 am	Subcommittee Members and FAA	Membership review and discussions
11:15 am	Subcommittee Members	FAA Recommendations
12:00 am	Adjourn	